



27th ART FAIR at the Frauenmuseum (Women's Museum) Bonn 11. - 13.11.2022

OPEN CALL

The **Frauenmuseum** in Bonn is hosting its **27th ART FAIR** and offers 80 international female artists a special platform to personally present and sell their work to a wide audience in its exhibition rooms. The "Young Art Forum" was successfully introduced as a new part of our established Art Fair last year. Our goal is to show our visitors the broad spectrum of developments in contemporary art and to present young as well as established female artists to the public.

DATES AND OPENING HOURS

Friday,	11.11.2022,	16:00 – 20:00, Opening and Award Ceremony 18.00
Saturday,	12.11.2022,	13:00 – 19:00
Sunday,	13.11.2022,	11:00 – 17:00, Audience Award Ceremony

On Saturday morning (9:30-12:00) a small event for participating artists will take place (in German).

EXHIBITION SPACE

The Art Fair will take place in the exhibition rooms of the Frauenmuseum, which cover an area of over 2.000 sqm on 3 floors. Due to the museum's architecture stand areas differ; there are no boxes. Each artist will be allocated a stand area of approx. 9 sqm with one wall, which will be decided by the Curator team.

The **stand fee** is € **450** for established artists (ground floor and 1st floor), and reduced to € **300** for "Young Art Forum" participants, 35 years and younger (2nd floor).

APPLICATION

Applications are open to professional female artists aged 18 and over from any country and from all areas of the fine arts. A Jury chaired by Marianne Pitzen, Director of the Women's Museum, decides on admission following evaluation of all compliant applications.

VALENTINE ROTHE AND RENATE HENDRICKS AWARD

The Valentine Rothe and Renate Hendricks Award for Young Women Artists will be awarded again this year. All participating artists of the 27th Art Fair who are 35 years (born in 1987) or younger will be considered.

1. Prize: €1000 2. Prize: €750 3. Prize: €750

AUDIENCE AWARD

Each visitor to the Art Fair has the opportunity to vote for the artist whose work impressed the most. The winner will be awarded € 500.

We look forward to receiving your application! Please send your full documents with the <u>completed</u> <u>application form **by post by 30.04.2022**</u> (date of postmark applies) to

Frauenmuseum

Art Fair, Im Krausfeld 10, 53111 Bonn E-Mail: kunstmesse@frauenmuseum.de / www.frauenmuseum.de



27th ART FAIR at the Frauenmuseum Bonn 11. - 13.11.2022

APPLICATION FORM

Please submit by 30.04.2022 Date of postmark applies.

Please complete in block letters, one applicant per application form.

First Name, Las	st Name		 	
Date of Birth			 	
Address				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Telephone			 	
E-Mail			 	
Website			 	
How did you fir	nd out about the	open call?		

Please send the following documents in an A4 folder by post by 30.04.2022 to: Frauenmuseum, Art Fair, Im Krausfeld 10, 53111 Bonn

- * Application form
- * Artistic career incl. a listing of exhibitions (max. 1 A4 page)
- * 3 representative photos of your artworks including title, size, material, year of creation, name of the artist, 1 Din A4 page per work

For organizational reasons the documents cannot be returned but will be archived in the museum. **Please do not send catalogues, leaflets etc.**

By applying, I agree to be bound by the provisions of the invitation and, if selected, by the following conditions of participation:

- 1. All selected artists are required to be present during the Art Fair personally on all days.
- 2. Each artist is assigned a stand space of approx. 9sqm. The stand fee is € 450 resp. € 300 (includes the costs for the catalogue, flyer, public relations, house expenses as well as for an event for the participating artists). Payment of fee is due on the date stated in the contract.
- 3. Each artist provides at her own expense and is responsible for her own set-up, technical equipment and transport.
- 4. The artist consents to the publication of image/photo/film and information material free of charge on the internet, in publications or in the media for press and communication work.
- 5. The Women's Museum does not provide insurance cover and assumes no liability for the artworks.
- 6. The Women's Museum is entitled to postpone the Art Fair if a valid reason for which it is not responsible makes this necessary (force majeure). All official Covid-regulations in force at the time of the Art Fair will be complied with.

The Jury will decide on admission to the Art Fair by the end of May 2022 and will inform of its decision in writing. The decision of the Jury is final.